Training Level Test 1
(C) Payne (s),
199 Erin Scelba-Johnson
197 Rosalie Walker

Training Level Test 1 AA

(C) Stapel (r),

163 Tara Mokszycki

123 Bridget Temme-soifer
119 Megan Marriner

EMR Arising
S| Cabernet

Best Kept Secret
Secret Aurora
Second Wind

Training Level Test 2 - Open BLMQ

(C) Payne (s),

167 Nicole lvins
127 Rosalie Walker
197 Rosalie Walker

Training Level Test 2 - AA

(C) stapel (r),

126 Alexandra Krossen
254 Lori Farace

123 Bridget Temme-soifer
188 Debbie Gertler

119 Megan Marriner

163 Tara Mokszycki

Training Level Test 2 - JR/Yr

(C) Payne (s),

139 Abigail Cianciulli

161 Brianna Warner

133 Jessica Brindle-Clark

Grey Goose
Talon
S| Cabernet

Don Perignon
Perfectly Buff
Secret Aurora
Mystic Max
Second Wind
Best Kept Secret

As Di Amore
Pastel de Manzana
Cycloptic Dilemma

Training Level Test 3 - AA GAIG/USDF

(C) Stapel (r),

126 Alexandra Krossen
254 Lori Farace

188 Debbie Gertler

Don Perignon
Perfectly Buff
Mystic Max

Training Level Test 3 - Open GAIG/USDF

(C) Payne (s),

167 Nicole lvins

199 Erin Scelba-Johnson
127 Rosalie Walker

Monday, June 29, 2015

Grey Goose
EMR Arising
Talon

Training Level, Test 1 2015
Training Level, Test 1 2015

Training Level, Test 1 2015
Training Level, Test 1 2015
Training Level, Test 1 2015

Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015

Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015

Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015
Training Level, Test 2 2015

Training Level, Test 3 2015
Training Level, Test 3 2015
Training Level, Test 3 2015

Training Level, Test 3 2015
Training Level, Test 3 2015
Training Level, Test 3 2015

Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

JR/YR
JRIYR
JRIYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open
Open
Open
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156.0
152.5

141.0
140.0
99.5

178.0
171.0
154.0

179.0
163.0
162.5
160.5
157.0
157.0

181.0
155.5
153.0

151.0
134.0
130.5

156.0
146.0
143.0

67.826%
66.304%

61.304%
60.870%
43.261%

68.462%
65.769%
59.231%

68.846%
62.692%
62.500%
61.731%
60.385%
60.385%

69.615%
59.808%
58.846%

68.636%
60.909%
59.318%

70.909%
66.382%
65.000%
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Training Level Test 3 - Jr/Yr GAIG/USDF

(C) Payne (s),

139 Abigail Cianciulli

161 Brianna Warner
133 Jessica Brindle-Clark

First Level Test 1 AA
(C) Stapel (r),

251 Stacie Losso

168 Kathy Thiessen

First Level Test 1 Open
(C) Stapel (r),
150 Nancy Schmidt

As Di Amore
Pastel de Manzana
Cycloptic Dilemma

Pavanna
Santonio

Harleigh

First Level Test 2 -AA, BLM Q

(C) Stapel (r),

121 Karen Van Ness
251 Stacie Losso
168 Kathy Thiessen
177 Maria Mendonca

Bonanza
Pavanna
Santonio
Winnetou

First Level Test 2 - Jr/Yr BLM Q

(C) Stapel (r),
256 Sarah Consalo
252 Sarah Consalo

Sir Royal
Booker

First Level Test 2 -Open, BLM Q

(C) stapel (r),
150 Nancy Schmidt

First Level Test 3 - Open, Jr/Yr, GAIG/USDF Q

(C) Payne (s),
182 Nicole Ivins

Harleigh

Dartanian

First Level Test 3 - AA GAIG/USDF Q

(C) stapel (r),

164 Alexandra Krossen
152 Catherine Varettoni
121 Karen Van Ness

Second Level Test 1 Open
(C) Payne (s),
182 Nicole Ivins

Monday, June 29, 2015

Crown Royal Vt
Token of My Affection
Bonanza

Dartanian

Training Level, Test 3 2015
Training Level, Test 3 2015
Training Level, Test 3 2015

First Level, Test 1 2015
First Level, Test 1 2015

First Level, Test 1 2015

First Level, Test 2 2015
First Level, Test 2 2015
First Level, Test 2 2015
First Level, Test 2 2015

First Level, Test 2 2015
First Level, Test 2 2015

First Level, Test 2 2015

First Level, Test 3 2015

First Level, Test 3 2015
First Level, Test 3 2015
First Level, Test 3 2015

Second Level, Test 1 2015

JRIYR
JR/YR
JR/IYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

JRIYR
JRIYR

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open
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139.5
136.0
1315

176.0
169.0

168.0

199.5
195.0
189.5
183.5

218.5
204.5

206.5

232.0

227.0
210.5
200.0

219.5

63.409%
61.818%
59.773%

65.185%
62.593%

62.222%

62.344%
60.938%
59.219%
57.344%

68.281%
63.906%

64.531%

68.235%

66.765%
61.912%
58.824%

66.515%
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Second Level Test 1

(C) Payne (s),
177 Maria Mendonca Winnetou
166 Nancy Vine MVR Midnight Angel
186 Henry Holbrook Better Than Gold

Second Level Test 2- AA,BLM Q
(C) Payne (s),
181 Casey Regalbuto Brazen

Second Level Test 2 - Jr/Yr, BLM Q

(C) Payne (s),
255 Gillian Cowley

Second Level Test 3 - Open GAIG/USDF Q
(C) Payne (s),
175 Sara Schmitt

Second Level Test 3 - AA, GAIG/USDF Q
(C) Payne (s),
124 Amy Gimbel Eye Candy
156 Jamie Reilley Feinest Proof

Second Level Test 3 -Jr/Yr, GAIG/USDF Q
(C) Payne (s),
255 Gillian Cowley

Third Level Test 1 AA
(C) Payne (s),
154 Tracey Wilson Denali
153 Eileen Keller Amber Flame
172 Leslie Savage Inspiration
186 Henry Holbrook Better Than Gold
166 Nancy Vine MVR Midnight Angel

Third Level Test 3 - AA GAIG/USDF Q
(C) Payne (s),
154 Tracey Wilson Denali

Gabriella Rossellini

HB Dschafar

Gabriella Rossellini

Fourth Level Test 1 Open
(C) Payne (s),
165 Kathryn Mastragostino Kresjan
Fourth Level Test 1
(C) Payne (s),
155 Debra Tomajko Story Time
169 Sharon Lutgen Bonjour

Monday, June 29, 2015

Second Level, Test 1 2015
Second Level, Test 1 2015
Second Level, Test 1 2015

Second Level, Test 2 2015

Second Level, Test 2 2015

Second Level, Test 3 2015

Second Level, Test 3 2015
Second Level, Test 3 2015

Second Level, Test 3 2015

Third Level, Test 1 2015
Third Level, Test 1 2015
Third Level, Test 1 2015
Third Level, Test 1 2015
Third Level, Test 1 2015

Third Level, Test 3 2015

Fourth Level, Test 1 2015

Fourth Level, Test 1 2015
Fourth Level, Test 1 2015

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

JR/YR

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

JRIYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
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200.0
190.0
187.0

239.0

246.5

286.5

277.5
272.0

274.0

213.0
209.5
205.0
189.5
189.0

259.5

228.0

229.5
218.5

60.606%
57.576%
56.667%

61.290%

63.205%

69.878%

67.683%
66.341%

66.829%

64.545%
63.485%
62.121%
57.424%
57.273%

66.538%

61.622%

62.027%
59.054%
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Fourth Level Test 2 - AABLM Q

(C) Payne (s),
155 Debra Tomajko Story Time
169 Sharon Lutgen Bonjour

Fourth Level Test 2 - Open BLM Q
(C) Payne (s),
160 Stephanie Burgess Obelix
165 Kathryn Mastragostino Kresjan

FEI Prix St. Georges - Open BLM, GIAG
(C) Payne (s),
131 George Rickabaugh Randolf Scott MF
146 Eliza Banks Das Paradox

FEI Prix St. Georges - AA, BLM, GIAG
(C) Payne (s),
191 Laurie Mccullough-leibfried Decorus
FEI Intermediate Il
(C) Payne (s),
189 Heather Mason Zar
FEI Grand Prix
(C) Payne (s),
159 Heather Mason Damani
USDF First Level Freestyle AA
(C) Payne (s),
152 Catherine Varettoni Token of My Affection
181 Casey Regalbuto Brazen

USDF Second Level Freestyle AA

(C) Payne (s),
156 Jamie Reilley Feinest Proof
124 Amy Gimbel Eye Candy

USDF Second Level Freestyle Open
(C) Payne (s),

175 Sara Schmitt HB Dschafar
OFO USDF Second Level Freestyle AA
(C) Payne (s),

164 Alexandra Krossen Crown Royal Vt
FEI Intermediate Freestyle Open
(C) Payne (s),

158 Erin Scelba-Johnson Lennox

Monday, June 29, 2015

Fourth Level, Test 2 2015
Fourth Level, Test 2 2015

Fourth Level, Test 2 2015
Fourth Level, Test 2 2015

FEI Prix St. Georges 2015
FEI Prix St. Georges 2015

FEI Prix St. Georges 2015

FEI Intermediate 11 2015

FEI Grand Prix 2015

USDF Freestyle, First Level 2015
USDF Freestyle, First Level 2015

USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015
USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015

USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015

USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015

FEI Freestyle, Intermediate |1 2009

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open
Open

Open
Open

Adult Amateur

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open

Adult Amateur

Open
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211.5
201.5

224.5
214.5

218.0
213.0

240.0

281.5

344.0

207.0
182.0

220.5
216.0

223.5

226.0

269.5

58.750%
55.972%

62.361%
59.583%

57.368%
56.053%

63.158%

74.079%

68.800%

69.000%
60.667%

73.500%
72.000%

74.500%

75.333%

67.375%
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174 Alexis Tozour Don't Blink FEI Freestyle, Intermediate |1 2009 Open 255.0 63.750% 2
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