Training Level Test 1						
(C) Payne (s),						
199 Erin Scelba-Johnson	EMR Arising	Training Level, Test 1 2015	Open	156.0	67.826%	1
197 Rosalie Walker	SI Cabernet	Training Level, Test 1 2015	Open	152.5	66.304%	2
Training Level Test 1 AA						
(C) Stapel (r),						
163 Tara Mokszycki	Best Kept Secret	Training Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	141.0	61.304%	1
123 Bridget Temme-soifer	Secret Aurora	Training Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	140.0	60.870%	2
119 Megan Marriner	Second Wind	Training Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	99.5	43.261%	3
Training Level Test 2 - O	non RI MO					
•	pen blivia					
(C) Payne (s), 167 Nicole Ivins	Grey Goose	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Onon	178.0	68.462%	1
127 Rosalie Walker	Talon		Open	176.0	65.769%	1 2
127 Rosalie Walker	SI Cabernet	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Open	171.0	59.231%	3
		Training Level, Test 2 2015	Open	154.0	59.231%	3
Training Level Test 2 - A	A					
(C) Stapel (r),						
126 Alexandra Krossen	Don Perignon	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	179.0	68.846%	1
254 Lori Farace	Perfectly Buff	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	163.0	62.692%	2
123 Bridget Temme-soifer	Secret Aurora	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	162.5	62.500%	3
188 Debbie Gertler	Mystic Max	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	160.5	61.731%	4
119 Megan Marriner	Second Wind	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	157.0	60.385%	5
163 Tara Mokszycki	Best Kept Secret	Training Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	157.0	60.385%	6
Training Level Test 2 - JI	R/Yr					
(C) Payne (s),						
139 Abigail Cianciulli	As Di Amore	Training Level, Test 2 2015	JR/YR	181.0	69.615%	1
161 Brianna Warner	Pastel de Manzana	Training Level, Test 2 2015	JR/YR	155.5	59.808%	2
133 Jessica Brindle-Clark	Cycloptic Dilemma	Training Level, Test 2 2015	JR/YR	153.0	58.846%	3
Training Level Test 3 - A	A GAIG/USDE					
_	A GAIG/USDF					
(C) Stapel (r), 126 Alexandra Krossen	Dan Darianan	Training Loyal Took 2 2015	Adult Amataur	151.0	68.636%	4
	Don Perignon	Training Level, Test 3 2015	Adult Amateur	151.0		1
254 Lori Farace	Perfectly Buff	Training Level, Test 3 2015	Adult Amateur	134.0	60.909%	2
188 Debbie Gertler	Mystic Max	Training Level, Test 3 2015	Adult Amateur	130.5	59.318%	3
Training Level Test 3 - O	pen GAIG/USDF					
(C) Payne (s),						
167 Nicole Ivins	Grey Goose	Training Level, Test 3 2015	Open	156.0	70.909%	1
199 Erin Scelba-Johnson	EMR Arising	Training Level, Test 3 2015	Open	146.0	66.382%	2
			_			

Training Level, Test 3 2015

127 Rosalie Walker

Talon

Open

143.0 65.000%

3

Training Level Test 3 -	Jr/Yr GAIG/USDF					
(C) Payne (s),						
139 Abigail Cianciulli	As Di Amore	Training Level, Test 3 2015	JR/YR	139.5	63.409%	1
161 Brianna Warner	Pastel de Manzana	Training Level, Test 3 2015	JR/YR	136.0	61.818%	2
133 Jessica Brindle-Clark	Cycloptic Dilemma	Training Level, Test 3 2015	JR/YR	131.5	59.773%	3
First Level Test 1 AA						
(C) Stapel (r),						
251 Stacie Losso	Pavanna	First Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	176.0	65.185%	1
168 Kathy Thiessen	Santonio	First Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	169.0	62.593%	2
First Level Test 1 Open	ı					
(C) Stapel (r),						
150 Nancy Schmidt	Harleigh	First Level, Test 1 2015	Open	168.0	62.222%	1
First Level Test 2 -AA, I	BLM Q					
(C) Stapel (r),						
121 Karen Van Ness	Bonanza	First Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	199.5	62.344%	1
251 Stacie Losso	Pavanna	First Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	195.0	60.938%	2
168 Kathy Thiessen	Santonio	First Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	189.5	59.219%	3
177 Maria Mendonca	Winnetou	First Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	183.5	57.344%	4
First Level Test 2 - Jr/Y	r BLM Q					
(C) Stapel (r),						
256 Sarah Consalo	Sir Royal	First Level, Test 2 2015	JR/YR	218.5	68.281%	1
252 Sarah Consalo	Booker	First Level, Test 2 2015	JR/YR	204.5	63.906%	2
First Level Test 2 -Oper	n, BLM Q					
(C) Stapel (r),						
150 Nancy Schmidt	Harleigh	First Level, Test 2 2015	Open	206.5	64.531%	1
First Level Test 3 - Ope	n, Jr/Yr, GAIG/USDF Q					
(C) Payne (s),						
182 Nicole Ivins	Dartanian	First Level, Test 3 2015	Open	232.0	68.235%	1
First Level Test 3 - AA	GAIG/USDF Q					
(C) Stapel (r),						
164 Alexandra Krossen	Crown Royal Vt	First Level, Test 3 2015	Adult Amateur	227.0	66.765%	1

First Level, Test 3 2015

First Level, Test 3 2015

Second Level, Test 1 2015

Monday	7	20	2015	-
Monday	IIIne	79	70115	١

152 Catherine Varettoni

Second Level Test 1 Open

121 Karen Van Ness

(C) Payne (s),

182 Nicole Ivins

Token of My Affection

Bonanza

Dartanian

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Open

210.5 61.912%

200.0 58.824%

219.5 66.515%

2

3

O			Test 1
SAC	nna	ι Αναι	1 221

Winnetou	Second Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	200.0	60.606%	1
MVR Midnight Angel	Second Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	190.0	57.576%	2
Better Than Gold	Second Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	187.0	56.667%	3
BLM Q					
Brazen	Second Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	239.0	61.290%	1
. BLM Q					
,					
Gabriella Rossellini	Second Level, Test 2 2015	JR/YR	246.5	63.205%	
CAIC/USDE O	,				
I GAIG/OSDI Q					
HR Dechafar	Second Level Test 3 2015	Onen	286.5	60 878%	1
	Occord Level, 16st 5 2015	Орсп	200.5	03.07070	'
GAIG/USDF Q					
•	*				1
	Second Level, Test 3 2015	Adult Amateur	272.0	66.341%	2
GAIG/USDF Q					
Gabriella Rossellini	Second Level, Test 3 2015	JR/YR	274.0	66.829%	1
Denali	Third Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	213.0	64.545%	1
Amber Flame	Third Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	209.5	63.485%	2
Inspiration	Third Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	205.0	62.121%	3
	,				4
MVR Midnight Angel	Third Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	189.0	57.273%	5
G/USDF Q					
Denali	Third Level, Test 3 2015	Adult Amateur	259.5	66.538%	1
Kresjan	Fourth Level, Test 1 2015	Open	228.0	61.622%	1
Story Time	Fourth Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	229.5	62.027%	1
Bonjour	Fourth Level, Test 1 2015	Adult Amateur	218.5	59.054%	2
	MVR Midnight Angel Better Than Gold BLM Q Brazen BLM Q Gabriella Rossellini GAIG/USDF Q HB Dschafar GAIG/USDF Q Eye Candy Feinest Proof GAIG/USDF Q Gabriella Rossellini Denali Amber Flame Inspiration Better Than Gold MVR Midnight Angel G/USDF Q Denali Kresjan Story Time	MVR Midnight Angel Better Than Gold Brazen Brazen Gabriella Rossellini GAIG/USDF Q Eye Candy Feinest Proof Galf/USDF Q Gabriella Rossellini Second Level, Test 3 2015 GAIG/USDF Q Eye Candy Feinest Proof GAIG/USDF Q Gabriella Rossellini Second Level, Test 3 2015 GAIG/USDF Q Eye Candy Feinest Proof Galf/USDF Q Gabriella Rossellini Second Level, Test 3 2015 GAIG/USDF Q Gabriella Rossellini Second Level, Test 3 2015 Feinest Proof GAIG/USDF Q Gabriella Rossellini Third Level, Test 1 2015 Amber Flame Inspiration Inspiration Third Level, Test 1 2015 Better Than Gold MVR Midnight Angel Third Level, Test 1 2015 Fourth Level, Test 1 2015 Kresjan Fourth Level, Test 1 2015	MVR Midnight Angel Better Than Gold Second Level, Test 1 2015 Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Brazen Second Level, Test 2 2015 Adult Amateur Brazen Second Level, Test 2 2015 Adult Amateur Brazen Second Level, Test 2 2015 Adult Amateur Brazen Brazen Second Level, Test 2 2015 Adult Amateur Brazen Brazen Second Level, Test 3 2015 Adult Amateur Brazen Brazen Second Level, Test 3 2015 Adult Amateur Brazen Second Level, Test 3 2015 Adult Amateur Adult Amateur Galig/USDF Q Gabriella Rossellini Second Level, Test 3 2015 Adult Amateur Amber Flame Third Level, Test 1 2015 Adult Amateur Amber Flame Third Level, Test 1 2015 Adult Amateur Adult Amateur	MVR Midnight Angel Better Than Gold Second Level, Test 1 2015 Adult Amateur 190.0 Adult Amateur 187.0 Adult Amateur 239.0 Adult Amateur 246.5 Adult Amateur 239.0 Adult Amateur 246.5 Adult Amateur 277.5 Adult Amateur 277.5 Adult Amateur 277.5 Adult Amateur 277.0 Adult Amateur 277.0 Adult Amateur 277.0 Adult Amateur 274.0 Adult Amateur 274.0 Adult Amateur 274.0 Adult Amateur 295.0 Adult Amateur 295.5 Adult Amateur 259.5 Adu	MVR Midnight Angel Better Than Gold Second Level, Test 1 2015 Adult Amateur 190.0 57.576% SILM Q Better Than Gold Second Level, Test 1 2015 Adult Amateur 190.0 57.576% SILM Q Brazen Second Level, Test 2 2015 Adult Amateur 239.0 61.290% BELM Q JR/YR 246.5 63.205% GAIG/USDF Q Department of the proof of the pr

Fourth Level Test 2 - AA B	LM Q					
(C) Payne (s),						
155 Debra Tomajko	Story Time	Fourth Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	211.5	58.750%	1
169 Sharon Lutgen	Bonjour	Fourth Level, Test 2 2015	Adult Amateur	201.5	55.972%	2
Fourth Level Test 2 - Open	BLM Q					
(C) Payne (s),						
160 Stephanie Burgess	Obelix	Fourth Level, Test 2 2015	Open	224.5	62.361%	1
165 Kathryn Mastragostino	Kresjan	Fourth Level, Test 2 2015	Open	214.5	59.583%	2
FEI Prix St. Georges - Oper	n BLM, GIAG					
(C) Payne (s),						
131 George Rickabaugh	Randolf Scott MF	FEI Prix St. Georges 2015	Open	218.0	57.368%	1
146 Eliza Banks	Das Paradox	FEI Prix St. Georges 2015	Open	213.0	56.053%	2
FEI Prix St. Georges - AA, I	BLM, GIAG					
(C) Payne (s),						
191 Laurie Mccullough-leibfried	Decorus	FEI Prix St. Georges 2015	Adult Amateur	240.0	63.158%	1
FEI Intermediate II						
(C) Payne (s),						
189 Heather Mason	Zar	FEI Intermediate II 2015	Open	281.5	74.079%	1
FEI Grand Prix						
(C) Payne (s),						
159 Heather Mason	Damani	FEI Grand Prix 2015	Open	344.0	68.800%	1
USDF First Level Freestyle	• AA					
(C) Payne (s),						
152 Catherine Varettoni	Token of My Affection	USDF Freestyle, First Level 2015	Adult Amateur	207.0	69.000%	1
181 Casey Regalbuto	Brazen	USDF Freestyle, First Level 2015	Adult Amateur	182.0	60.667%	2
USDF Second Level Freest	tvle AA					
(C) Payne (s),						
156 Jamie Reilley	Feinest Proof	USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015	Adult Amateur	220.5	73.500%	1
124 Amy Gimbel	Eye Candy	USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015	Adult Amateur	216.0	72.000%	2
USDF Second Level Freest	tyle Open					
(C) Payne (s),	•					
175 Sara Schmitt	HB Dschafar	USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015	Open	223.5	74.500%	1
OFO USDF Second Level F	reestyle AA					
(C) Payne (s),						
164 Alexandra Krossen	Crown Royal Vt	USDF Freestyle, Second Level 2015	Adult Amateur	226.0	75.333%	1

158 Erin Scelba-Johnson

(C) Payne (s),

FEI Intermediate Freestyle Open

Lennox

269.5 67.375%

Open

FEI Freestyle, Intermediate I 2009